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Jēkabpils
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1 Čakšs Gatis 130695 MSĢ 60,62 A.Vaivads
2 Glazers Andris 300195 SK "Ašais" 47,29 A.Āboliņš
3 Lavrinovičs Artis 95 Aizkraukle 47,02 A.Jegorova
4 Meirēns Arturs 96 Valkas nov. 46,06 K.Pētersons
5 Gorins Dainis 200196 Riebiņu novads 45,76 M.Pokšāne
6 Noreika Airidas 71796 Kauņa 44,23 R.Ramanauskaite
7 Leitis Andis 201195 Ventspils 42,49 M.Alaine
8 Ferbers Alans 251295 Arkādija 40,84 I.Eversone
9 Ozoliņš Emīls 250195 Madona 40,50 A.Krauklītis

10 Celms Mārtiņš 95 Smiltene 39,96 G.Markss
11 Tarasovs Deniss 95 Izvalta 38,73 J.Gribule
12 Lazdiņš Pēteris 20395 Jēkabpils 38,70 M.Osvalds
13 Mednieks Mārtiņš 240995 Ventspils 38,30 A.Dogadovs
14 Baranovskis Reinis 281195 Arkādija 37,53 I.Eversone

15 Miļkēvičs Kristaps 96 Aizkraukle 36,73 Z.Karols
16 Jackaničs Andrejs 96 Balvi 36,72 S.Keisele
17 Abersons Kristaps 260796 Kuldīga 36,34 I.Stukule
18 Jēgers Reimods 180195 Madona 36,26 A.Krauklīte
19 Kapeļka Aleksandrs 270296 Ventspils 34,25 B.Romanovska
20 Jakuļskis Kaspars 251195 Ventspils 32,84 B.Romanovska
21 Krūze Agnis 160995 Ventspils 32,61 M.Alaine
22 Šķuburs Pēteris 151296 Arkādija 31,46 I.Eversone
23 Selezens Edgars 250296 Kandava 30,06 A.Gross
24 Ošenieks Armands 180396 Kandava 29,64 A.Gross
25 Džigurs Ilmārs 96 Balvi 28,87 S.Keisele
26 Gricmanis Matīss 110496 Kandava 26,97 A.Gross
27 Mirdziņš Rihards 60696 Ventspils 26,96 B.Romanovska
28 Mirdziņš Linards 60696 Ventspils 24,97 B.Romanovska
29 Vēbers Ēriks 220896 Ventspils 23,71 B.Romanovska

Čakšs Gatis 130695 MSĢ 43,78 57,70 - x 60,62 x
Glazers Andris 300195 SK "Ašais" 38,87 x 46,71 39,50 47,29 43,74
Lavrinovičs Artis 95 Aizkraukle 45,53 43,01 41,91 47,02 x 47,01
Meirēns Arturs 96 Valkas nov. 44,03 44,06 39,70 46,06 41,32 43,94
Gorins Dainis 200196 Riebiņu novads 41,61 45,33 38,01 45,76 43,30 42,87
Noreika Airidas 71796 Kauņa 41,62 42,63 x x 42,29 44,23
Leitis Andis 201195 Ventspils x x 42,49 42,20 42,10 x
Ferbers Alans 251295 Arkādija 39,22 40,57 40,84 39,87 38,05 36,67

"B" grupas zēni 600 g

Olimpisko čempionu  I.Jaunzemes un J.Lūša kausu izcīņa
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Ozoliņš Emīls 250195 Madona x 40,50 37,60
Celms Mārtiņš 95 Smiltene 39,82 36,69 39,96
Tarasovs Deniss 95 Izvalta 38,73 38,70 35,81
Lazdiņš Pēteris 20395 Jēkabpils 38,70 38,46 x
Mednieks Mārtiņš 240995 Ventspils 35,71 36,53 38,30
Baranovskis Reinis 281195 Arkādija 31,47 36,56 37,53
Miļkēvičs Kristaps 96 Aizkraukle 36,73 35,39 x
Jackaničs Andrejs 96 Balvi 36,72 34,26 34,45
Abersons Kristaps 260796 Kuldīga 36,34 36,20 36,24
Jēgers Reimods 180195 Madona 35,70 36,26 35,79
Kapeļka Aleksandrs 270296 Ventspils 34,25 x x
Jakuļskis Kaspars 251195 Ventspils 32,84 27,95 25,73
Krūze Agnis 160995 Ventspils 34,02 32,08 32,61
Šķuburs Pēteris 151296 Arkādija x 31,46 31,34
Selezens Edgars 250296 Kandava 28,62 30,06 29,38
Ošenieks Armands 180396 Kandava 25,30 27,32 29,64
Džigurs Ilmārs 96 Balvi x 28,87 27,42
Gricmanis Matīss 110496 Kandava 26,97 23,73 22,90
Mirdziņš Rihards 60696 Ventspils 26,96 26,32 26,05
Mirdziņš Linards 60696 Ventspils 25 23,23 x
Vēbers Ēriks 220896 Ventspils x 22,42 23,71
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